OP \$640.00 78845450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Syngenta Corporation		04/08/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Participations AG	
Street Address:	Schwarzwaldallee 215	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4058	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78845450	BICEP LITE II MAGNUM
Serial Number:	78457194	SUBDUE MAXX
Serial Number:	78150165	PRIMO MAXX
Serial Number:	78101225	RIDOMIL
Serial Number:	75755034	PLATINUM
Serial Number:	73758134	BARRICADE
Serial Number:	73692029	BEACON
Serial Number:	73595271	PENNANT
Serial Number:	73577414	CITATION
Serial Number:	73055534	DUAL
Serial Number:	75050494	DUAL II MAGNUM
Serial Number:	75065567	APRON XL
Serial Number:	75050499	DUAL MAGNUM
Serial Number:	74650910	RIDOMIL GOLD
Serial Number:	74347353	PEAK
Serial Number:	74073156	ALAMO
Serial Number:	73354140	PRIME +
Serial Number:	73460387	SUBDUE
Serial Number:	73448750	AMBER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006614 FRAME: 0946

900493634 REE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73336016	BANNER	
Serial Number:	73300508	TILT	
Serial Number:	73225027	CALIBER 90	
Serial Number:	72215864	CAPAROL	
Serial Number:	72317683	AATREX	
Serial Number:	72309962	PRINCEP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@williamsmullen.com **Correspondent Name:** Richard T. Matthews

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: c/o IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068349.0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Richard T. Matthews

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: c/o IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacquelyn D. Knapp	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacquelyn D. Knapp/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM ASSIGNMENT - Syngenta Corporation to Syngenta Participations AG_2019#page1.tif source=TM ASSIGNMENT - Syngenta Corporation to Syngenta Participations AG_2019#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006614 FRAME: 0947 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Agreement") is made this 8th day of April 2019 between Syngenta

Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Syngenta Participations AG, a Switzerland

limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark

registrations set forth hereto on Schedule A, including any common law trademark rights

therefor ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that Assignor, for good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign,

transfer, and set over to Assignee, its successors and assignees the entire right, title, and interest

in and to the Trademarks and to the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, for

the United States and foreign countries, said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by

Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by

reason of past or present infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect

the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment if its successors, assignee

or other legal representatives.

The Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed on this 8th day of April, 2019.

Assignor:

Syngenta Corporation

Christopher Leming

Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006614 FRAME: 0948

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
BICEP LITE II MAGNUM	78845450	3272081	07/31/2007
SUBDUE MAXX	78457194	3066803	03/07/2006
PRIMO MAXX	78150165	2777904	10/28/2003
RIDOMIL	78101225	2704700	04/08/2003
PLATINUM	75755034	2598498	07/23/2002
BARRICADE	73758134	1545107	06/27/1989
BEACON	73692029	1498268	08/02/1988
PENNANT	73595271	1417171	11/18/1986
CITATION	73577414	1402837	07/29/1986
DUAL	73055534	1042626	07/06/1976
DUAL II MAGNUM	75050494	2209405	12/08/1998
APRON XL	75065567	2261297	07/13/1999
DUAL MAGNUM	75050499	2285767	10/12/1999
RIDOMIL GOLD	74650910	2027753	12/31/1996
PEAK	74347353	1933492	11/07/1995
ALAMO	74073156	1644232	05/14/1991
PRIME +	73354140	1251458	09/20/1983
SUBDUE	73460387	1308600	12/11/1984
AMBER	73448750	1295635	09/18/1984
BANNER	73336016	1229207	03/08/1983
TILT	73300508	1198447	06/22/1982
CALIBER 90	73225027	1157627	06/16/1981
CAPAROL	72215864	800876	12/28/1965
AATREX	72317683	839011	11/25/1969
PRINCEP	72309962	878012	10/07/1969

RECORDED: 04/10/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006614 FRAME: 0949